PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE PLANNING AND DEVOLOPMENT

Name of the Work:-Repairing & painting of present duty room for NIS staff in Main building, Presidency University, 86/1, College Street, Kolkata-700 073.

(This estimate has been prepared on the basis of current PWD Schedule of Rates (Kolkata), 2014 (Effective from 1st July,,2014)

Estimate No:- C-01/2016-17

Sl	Items of work	Onto	T T 24	Doto	A
No	items of work	Qnty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling all types of masonry excepting				
	cement concrete plain or reinforced, stacking				
	serviceable materials at site and removing				
	rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m.				
	a) In ground floor including roof.				
	PWD-sch./Civil [Page no- 7, Item no-1]	1	Cum	451.00	451.00
2	Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out				
	joints of walls, celings etc. upto any height				
	and in any floor including removing rubbish				
	within a lead of 75m as directed.				
	PWD-sch./Civil [Page no- 8, Item no-10]	30	Sqm	19.00	570.00
3	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with				
	graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size)				
	excluding shuttering and reinforcement if				
	any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes.				
	(i) Pakur Variety				
	PWD-sch./Civil [Page no- 14, Item no-7]	0.3	Cum	5,389.00	1,616.70
4	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand				
	and cement mortar including rounding off or				
	chamfering corners as directed and raking				
	out joints including throating, nosing and drip				
	course, scaffolding/staging where necessary				
	(Ground floor).[Excluding cost of chipping				
	over concrete surface]				
	PWD-sch./Civil [Page no- 151, Item no-2]				
	(i) With 1:6 cement mortar				
	(b) 20 mm thick plaster	30	Sqm	181.00	5,430.00
5	(a)Cleaning the walls and ceiling by scraping,				
	sand papering and smoothening down the				
	surface including putting.				
	PWD-sch./Civil [Page no- 162, Item no-6]	112	Sqm	18.00	2,016.00
6	(a) Priming one coat on timber or plastered				
	surface with synthetic oil bound primer of				
	approved quality including smoothening				
	surfaces by sand papering etc.				
	PWD-sch./Civil [Page no- 162, Item no-7,a]	160	Sqm	41.00	6,560.00

Sl No	Items of work	Qnty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
7	(A) Painting with best quality synthetic				
	enamel paint of approved make and brand				
	including smoothening surface by sand				
	papering etc. including using of approved				
	putty etc. on the surface, if necessary:				
	(a) On timber or plastered surface:				
	With super gloss (hi-gloss) -				
	(iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)				
	PWD-sch./Civil [Page no- 162, Item no-8,a]	85	Sqm	89.00	7,565.00
8	Supplying, fitting and fixing boiling water				
	resistant ply conforming to IS: 303-1989				
	bonded with phenol formaldehyde synthetic				
	resin of approved make and brand fitted and				
	fixed as per design as per approval and				
	direction of Engineer-in-Charge.[excluding				
	the cost of supporting frame work and teak				
	wood batten/Lipping]				
	In Ground Floor				
	(vi) 19mm				
	PWD-sch./Civil [Page no- 122, Item no-108,vi]	7	Sqm	2,182.00	15,274.00
9	M.S. works in brackets made from flats,				
	angles, tees etc. to sizes specialy bent,				
	twisted, forged; making holes drilled and				
	fitted to rafter of trusses with necessary bolts,				
	nuts, washer or screws etc. (length of				
	straight not less than 230 mm)				
	PWD-sch./Civil [Page no- 80, Item no-26]	0.3	Qntl	9,148.00	2,744.40
				Total Cost=	₹42,227.10

Say, <u>₹42,228.00</u>

Rupees forty-two thousand two thousand and twenty-eight only.

I/We agree to carry out the work mentioned in the General S	Summary at par*/%
(percent) below*
	Signature of the Tenderer

^{*}Please cross whichever is not applicable